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Introduction- Meeting Outreach 
 

Invitations were sent out September 9th via mail to CEOs and email to Zoning Administrators and clerks 
with information to share with the public. 

 
The invitation included a link to the Zoom meeting. 

 
Meeting Time and Location 
 
Tuesday, October 11th, 2022, 4:00 PM – 7:00 PM.  

 
Virtual Zoom meeting. 
 

 Meeting Information 
  

All FEMA and WI DNR staff listed below were present at various times throughout the Zoom meeting 
timeframe of 4-7 pm.  
 
Outreach before the meeting geared towards the public included a flyer and sample press release.  

 
 Attendance 
 

Community First Name Last Name Title Email Address Phone # 
 

  WI-DNR 
 

  Christopher 
 

  Olds   State Floodplain 
  Engineer 

 

Christopher.Olds@wisconsin.gov 
 

608-422-0410 

  WI-DNR   Fritz   Statz GIS Specialist Gordon.statz@wisconsin.gov 
 

608-220-4290  

  WI-DNR   Brian   Cunningham   NFIP Coordinator  brian.cunningham@wisconsin.gov 

 

  608-220-5633 

  WI-DNR   Emily   Szajna    Project Lead - GIS    
Specialist 

  emily.szajna@wisconsin.gov   608-422-0365 

  WI-DNR  Michelle   Hase   Water Management     
  Engineer 

 

Michelle.Hase@wisconsin.gov 
  

 

 

262-282-0447 

  WI-DNR   Chad     Heimerl   Floodplain Engineer Chad.Heimerl@wisconsin.gov 
 

  608-576-2811 

  WI-DNR   Ruth Ann  Fowler   GIS Specialist   

  FEMA   Munib   Ahmad Senior Engineer munib.ahmad@fema.dhs.gov 
 

  (202) 702-9043 

 
Meeting Information 
 
The first hour and a half of the meeting was very busy and all DNR staff were in breakout rooms 
continuously during this time talking with community members. Some local officials were present and 
joined the breakout rooms with their community member. A wide variety of questions were asked 
relating to flood insurance, mapping and engineering, and general concerns with the impacts they might 
see because of this latest map update in the Milwaukee River Watershed. The last half of the time frame 
was quiet with no additional community members joining the meeting. 
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